ORDINANCE # 109 (Amended)

ORDINANCE REGULATING BUILDING AND PROPERTY USE

The Village Board of the Village of Dorchester do ordain as follows:

WHEREAS, Ordinance #109 was enacted to encourage the most appropriate use of the land and to facilitate and stabilize the value of the property located in the Village of Dorchester, Now, Therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED That Ordinance # 109 of the Village of Dorchester, be amended as follows:

Section la. Any owner making application for a permit under this ordinance shall at the time of making application also submit and pay a permit fee of \$5.00.

Section 2a. The permit placard issued by the Village of Dorchester shall be prominently posted on the premises of the owner before any matter shall be commenced on the property pursuant to the requirements of this ordinance.

Section 16. (Amended)

(a) Any person, firm or corporation found guilty of a violation of the provisions of Sections 1, 1a, 2, 2a, 4, 5, 12, 13, 14, and 15, shall forfeit not less than Five dollars (\$5.00) nor more than Two hundred dollars (\$200.00) besides the costs of prosectuion for each offense, and in default of the payment of such forfeiture and costs, any person so found guilty shall be imprisoned in the County jail for not less than three (3) nor more than sixty (60) days for each such offense.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED:

That this amendment to Ordinance #109 shall be effective from date of passage and publication.

VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER wolf Schwoch, Ted Jr., President

Judith Robida, Clerk